YANMAR
DIESEL
ENGINE

PARTS CATALOG
@ /N—yhH0Y

O00YOOR4510

S [t
| 6 = pENety [ <
G S76ge0
Certificate No. Cedificale Mo

FM23056 JOA-0059

ISO 9001 Certified

-

MODEL

3TNEG68B-SA.G1 A,GZA



© :STD O : Option X : Not applicable

3TNEGS

Types of P.T.O
SA 1 GTA | G2A

SAE # 5 Standard

A * X
for Clutch No.7-1/2 ©

SAE # 5 Standard for
SAE Generator

Fiywheel Housing

Semi SAE # 4 x| x| x
(Width 105mm)
Semi SAE #5

D X
(with 80mm) © ©
Back Plate E g O X O

This parts catalogue covers all specificasion.



How to read this Parts Catalog.

|, Parts mentioned in this Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts.
2. Parts change may be made without prior notice.

3. Form of this Parts Catalog.

4o » 90.10.23
11001 1 29t FOPIITARLIS (70 -0AY
1918021 FUEL INJECTION PUMPIM/BOQST? 4JH-0T (DI=LIH-DTIA
- + =4 JH-DT2 LEY=4JH-DTIY
YOOF2161 (CledJH-0TIP iFt=
bt b Vi o A A el e e DESCRIPTION SUTTTLIR ---- I PAU A R
REF. LEV. FART NHO. LAMABILCIIDICEYCF)
T 72959551390 Fo75 ASVI7 -057F FUEL TRJECTION FORP T 1 1 1 1 55
-1 . @ T FORSIT® ASY(F"-ITU$ FUEL INJECTION PUMP %1 1 1 1 1 NM
@ A 1te=EDDZ00 !
3 . 26l2-06u162 TARIAIN AT ALATE SCREW M &X 18 P P 9 9
T 3-1 .. 26022-060162 TATIALT OMAXT6 SCREW M &YX 16 & 4 4 4 X
(A=EQ01S6 _ I(B=EDOIS6  (C=ED0IS6 I ID=EOOISS  IHEEQUISS
[ 129470-51040 LI CAMSHAFY 1 11
5 .- 122710-51058 A"PHzvap-3 BEARING, ROLLER 2 2 2 2
) . 129077 ° RETAINER it 111
7 ITA, OIL i1 1 1
1111
------- REMARKS (L0O9] mmmmmmmmmeacembrg-gremsnsorat s mmmmmmmmmue s o aeon
T8 AR SE-FUE, LIH-DT, LIH-DTL bﬁ;:jyggg;f COHPEHSATOR TYPE. OPTIODHAL
E/800155 3% R2A 2980 439 b BRAN PART, TO E/#00155,t4JK-DT, 5JH-DTL
YU23466
{DRef. No.
The Ref No. in the list may not be accord with the Ref. No. on ilustration.
{Ex) lustration No. . List head Mo.
i 1 (Before change) ——— 1[=1} ({After change)

When interchangeable symbol N, R and K, ilustrations for the new parts are sometimes omitted.
@ Lev.{Level)
Indication and Meaning of Level
Level | Hereunder is given the relalion among the number of dots( - }. the level and the nominal parent-child relationship.

. Parent parts{Assembly parts)
LX IR Child parts included in “«™(Semi-Assembly parts, component parts of Assembly parts.)
LX LT Child parts included in * «»", Grand-child parts in terms of “«" (Compornent parts of Sem-Assembly parts)

MNote) A part of non-sale parts are jjustiated but not listed.
(B Change Mark

Change Mark “I" is given to the part for which a design change was made at this tme. The design change was not
shown in the last published Parts Catalog.

(@) Interchangeability Mark
In the case where a part change took place, one of the following interchangeability marks is indicated for that part.

Syrmbol | Interchangzatulty © Conments note

Ol £33 NEW| Mew Part is interghangeatle for Old Part bul net interchangeable carversely.

(id £ NEW| New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part but interchangeable conversely.
Old €55 NEW/| Mew Part is interchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.

Old 5 NEW! New Part 13 not nterchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.

Parl newly added.

Part disconiineed.

Net interchangeable single part bul mterchangeable by set of the refated parts.

=[] ZEio|z|lol=

Changed only in quantly used,

(8) Effective Machine No.
When a part is changed, Effective Machine No. of a Mode! for which the part is applicable is indicated in each column of (&) —{F).

Product symbel Product Me. Product symbol Product No,
C Cluteh No, Copressor No. M Maching No.
D Drive MNo. T Tractor No.
E Engine No. Natel) Date

Mote1} Date may follow the symbol in some cases. {Ex.) ¥1990. 02
Note2} As far as engine models shown by “XXX™ are concerned, the modification of the parts could not be predicted or the engine
models themselves could not be identified.
Note3} (A=E00185) means that the design chang on the part has been effective for the model at the coluron {A) (in this case,
for 4JH-0T) on and from E({Engine Serial Number} 00185.
{(8)Remarks Mark
Figures or alphabets (Symbols) are entered in the remark column.
The comments (remarks) on the pertinent parts are indicated in the lower part of the fist by the same symbols as
those stated above.



KKIRIHKAK KK AT EA AKX XA AR XX XX

4510 Fomm——— + * . *
i 1B0O1 o * (001 3TNE68-SA,G1A.G2A *
frm———— + * *

AEKEEATKRAAKKA KA RN AR AR TR LXKk kK

GROUP GROUP NAME LOCATICN
NO. NC.
1 CYLINDER BLOCK 1802
2 GEAR HOUSING 1803
3 FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP 1B04
4 CYLINDER HEAD &.BONNET 1B05

5 SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER 1B06

6 EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER 1807

7 CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR 1808

8 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON 1809

9 LUB.OIL SYSTEM 1B10
10 COOLING WATER SYSTEM 1811
11 RADIATOR 1B12
12 FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1813
13 BOVERNOR 1B14
14 FUEL INJECTION VALVE 1816
15 FUEL FILTER 1C01
16 ENGINE CONTROL DEVICE 1€02
o 17 STARTING MOTOR 1C03
18 GENERATOR 1004
19 PANEL 1C05

20 GASKET SET 1C06



3TNEEB-SA, G14, 624

YOOR4510

1.CYLINDER BLOCK




95.04.26

I 18G2 | ( 1 ) CYLINDER BLOCK
{48011 {(AY=3TNE68-SA (D)=
to——— + {(B}=3TNE68-G1A (E)=
YODR4S10 #{CI=3TNELE~G2A (F)=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. PESCRIPTION = ——--—===- &' TY-———m=m— iP/UA R
NO. - (A)Y (BY {CY (D) (E) (F}
1 . 719265-01560  BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1
5 .- 124060-01050 PLUG PT1/8 2 2 2
6 - 119260-02020 BOLT a8 8 8
11 . 27221-060100 PLUG 6X10 1 L 1
12 . 27231-400000 PLUG 40 1 1 1
13 - 27241-100000 PLUG 10 2 2 2
14 .o 27241-250000 PLUG 25 4 4 4
15 .- 27241-300000 PLUG 30 2 2 2
16 .- 119260-02800 MAIN BEARING 4 4 4
19 . 119260~02%930 THRUST BEARING 2 2 z
° 22 “- 119260-02410 BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1
23 . 119260-01200 BOLT, CYL.HEAD 14 14 14
w24 . 119265-01340 GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 1 1 (G}
25 - 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2
26 - 719260-02870 4 4 4 (12

MAIN BEARING US=0.25

REMARKS

____________ e e — — —

101} UNDER-SIZE(U.5=0.25)PART.
1{G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.20.
1 REF.NO.1.

Y100537



YOOR4510
3TNEBB-SA, G1A, G2A

2. GEAR HOUSING




95.04.26

I 1B0O3 ¢ ( 2 } GEAR HOUSING
1{1B01) { (AY=3TNE6B-SA (Di=
Fmmm——— + (BY=3TNE6G8-G1A (E}=
YOOR4510 (C}=3TNEGS~GZA (F)=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —=cmcece—@!'TYr————mu I P/UA R
NO. (A B (CY» (D) (E} (F)
1 . 119260-01590 COVER ASSY,GEAR CASE 1 1 1
P .- 119620-01800 SEAL HTC456208, OIL 1 1 1
5 . 119660-01911 PIPE, KNOCK 4 4 4
6 . 24311-000120 O-RING 1A P 12.0 2 2 2 (G)
7 . 26106-060162 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 5 5 5
8 - 26106-060302 BOLT M &X 30 PLATED 5 5 5
g . 26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40D PLATED 3 3 3
10 . 26106-060502 BOLT M 6X 50 PLATED 4 4 4
11 . 26106~060652 BOLT M 6X 65 PLATED 6 6 &
12 . 124160-D1751 CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1 1 1
13 . 24311-000320 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1 1 1 (G}
14 . 12102301550 COVER, BLIND 1 1 1
15 . 24341-000240 O0-RING 1A S-24.0 1 1 1 {(6)
16 . 26106-060182 BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED 2 2 2
17 . 119260-01490 HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1 1 1
20 . 1192260-01510 PLUG 1 1 1
21 - 121450-01560 STUD M 8X 22 4 4 &
22 .o 22351-040010 SPRING PIN 4X10 2 2 2
23 . 119660-01551 COVER 1 1 1
24 . 119660-01562 GASKET, (NON-ASB.? 1 1 1 {(G)
25 . 119660-01570 STUD M6X12 4 & 4
26 . 119623-01950 SHIM PACK 1 1 1
33 . 194990-22050 NUT W/WASHER 8 4 4 4
34 . 26366-060002 NUT M 6 4 4 4
35 . 129150-91400 GEAR UNIT,TACHOMETER 1 1 1 (1)
37 - 24341-000240 0-RING 1A 5-24.0 1 1 1 1)
28 . 26106-060162 BOLT M 66X 16 PLATED 2 2. 2 (1%

REMARKS

____________ e e, — i ———

101} FOR PANEL.
1(G} THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.20,
i REF.NO.1.

Y100538



YOOR4510
3TNEEB-SA, G14, 524

3.FLYWHEEL HOUSING & LUB.OIL SUMP




95.04.26

1 1BO4 | { 3 ) FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP
104B01) | {A)=3TNEGB-SA (D)=
PR N (B)=3TNEGB-B1A (E)=
YOORAS1O (CI=3TNESLB-GRA {(F)=
REF. LEV. O  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = —mme—mmem R L R I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C» (D) (EY (F}
1 . 125100-01580 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2 2 2 i)
2 - 119280-01600 FLANGE, MOUNTING 1 1 1 (2)
3 . 119600-01600 HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1 1 (3)
4 . 119621-01611  REAR PLATE 1 1 A
5 . 121120-01620 BOLT M 10X 28 3 3 3 (5)
6 . 26116-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 8 8 (4)
7 . 119620-01750 CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER 1T 1 1 (5)
8 . 26206-100252 BOLT M10X25 6 3] 6 (5)
Ed . 119620-01621 STUD, STARTER 2 2 (4}
10 - 119620-01620 PARALLEL PIN £X10 z 2 2
11 . 119660-01640 CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1 1 1
o3 .. 124085~02220  SEAL, OIL 1 1 1
14 . 26106~D60222  BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 10 40 10
15 . 119454~01721  SPACER, OIL SUMP 1 1 1
17 . 119260-01770  SUMP ASSY, OIL 1 01 1
18 . 121400-01640 PLUG M1&6 i y| 1
20 - 24311-000180 O-RING 1A P-18.0 1 1 1 {(G)
21 . 26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 1) PLATED 3 3 3
22 . 26106060452 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 20 20 20
———————————————— REMARKS —rmmmmmmeceedremreemceceme o mme e e emmmm e e m e
(1) SAE GENE/SAE CLUTCH(FOR STD)/ STD?> FOR ~G1A,SAE GENE(FOR STD!/

SEMI SAE#S5/BACK PLATE FOR -SA.,

SEMI SAE#S FOR -GZA.

SAE GENE(FOR STD) FOR -G1A.,
SAE GENE(FOR STD)/SEMI SAE#S/

BACK PLATE FOR =-GZA.

REF.NO.1.

(G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.20.,

(2}

(3)

FOR SAE GENE(-G1A,GZA FOR STD},
SAE CLUTCH{FOR STD?
FOR SEMI SAE#S.

FO

R =3A.

(4)
(s)

FOR BACK PLATE.
SAE GENE/SAE CLUTCH(FOR STD}/
SEMI SAE#S FOR -SA,SAE GENE(FOR

Y100539



YOOR4510

3TNEBS-5A, G1A, G2A

4.CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

28— } QW
~29——--8 °.

—21




REMARKS

____________ e e e e m

PO + 95.04.26
1 1BOS | { 4 ) CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET
118071 (AY=3TNE68-5A (D)=
et + (B)=3TNEGR-G1A (E)=
YOOR4510 (C)=3TNE68-G2A (Fl=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ==-——==-= Q' TY-—mm—mm- 1 P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (C) (D) (E} (F)
1 . 23065-120500 PIPE, VINYL 12X 500 1 1 1
7 . 119260-07900 LIFTER, ENGINE 2 2 2
8 . 26106-080%42 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 1 1 1
9 . 26106-080142 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 2 2 2
10 . 119265-11700  HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1 1 1
14 .. 119260-11800  GUIDE, VALVE &6 6 6 o
17 .. 23871-020000 PLUG PT1/4,SCREW 2 2 2
18 .. 27221-050080 PLUG 5SX 8 17 1 1
19 - 27241-350000 PLUG 35 2 2 s
«20 .. 119260~11100  VALVE, SUCTION 3 3 3
021 - 119260-11110 VALVE, EXHAUST 3 3 3
22 - 114250-11120 SPRING, VALVE 6 & é
23 .. 114250-11180  RETAINER, SPRING 6 6 6
24 .. 714250-11570  COTTER ASSY 6 6 &
26 . 119260-11340  SEAL, VALVE STEM & 6 & {6}
27 - 119260-11370 CAP, VALVE 6 6 &
28 .- 119600-11450 PROTECTOR, NOZILE 3 3 03 (G)
29 - 119600-11460 GASKET, NOZZILE 6 6 6 (G}
30 . 119260-11200  SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1 1
31 . 119489-11200 SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1
32 .. 119260-11240  SHAFT ASSY, ARM 111
35 .. 119260-11260  SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 3 3 3
36 . 119260-11270  SCREW 1 1 1
37 .- 119260-11280  SPRING 2 2 2
38 .. 71926D-11650  ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 3
39 .o T19489-11650 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
40 - 105010-11230 SCREW, VALVE 3 3 3
43 .- 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 3 3 3
44 - 719260-11660 ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3 3
45 7194689-11660  ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
46 ... 105010-11230  SCREW, VALVE 3 3 3
49 26756-060002 LOCK NUT M & PLATED 3 3 3
50 22242-000100 CIRCLIP 10 2 2 2
51 119620-11350 STUD 2 2 Z
52 26106-080D452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1 3 1
53 26366-0800D02 NUT M 8 2 2 2
54 124160-11360  KNOB 2 2 2
55 119260-11330  BONNET ASSY,(NON-ASB 1 1 1
56 .. 124160~01751  CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1T 1 1
57 .- 119260-03020  PLATE, SHELTER T 1 1
58 .. 119260-03D031  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 101 1 (G)
*61 .- 119260-11310  GASKET, BONNET 1 1 1 {6}
62 . 119620-11390  JOINT 1 1 1
63 . 22217-050000 SPRING WASHER 5 A A
64 24311-000320 O-RING 1A P-32.0 1T 1 1 (6)
65 26557-050102  SCREW M SX 10 4 4 4
6é . 246311-0001%20 0-RING 1A P 12.0 Z2 2 Z (G
57 . 129795-77800 PLUG, GLOW 3 3 3
68 . 119620-77820  CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1 1 1
69 . 22351-060012  SPRING PIN 6X12 2 2 2

101} REPAIR PART.

1{G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.20,
I REF.NO.1.

Y100540



YOOR4510
3TNEBE-SA, G1A, G2A

5.5UCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER




t 1806
H{1BD1) I

YOOR4510

REF.
NO.

{

PART NO.

DESCRIPTICGN

5 ) SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER
(A)=3TNE68~-SA

(B)=3TNESB-GTA
(CI=3TNE6B-GZA

{D)=
{E}l=
{(Fi=

R O I

95.04.26

P/UA R

119270-12100
119270-12110
26106-060162

MANIFOLD, SUCTION
GASKET, SUC.MANIFOLD

BOLT M 6X 16

PLATED

- {B)

26106-060282
119489-12600
119653-12500

BOLT M 6X 28

PLATED

SUPPORT,AIR CLEANER

CLEANER ASSY,

AIR

119655-12560
119808~-12540
119462-12550

ELEMENT
VALVE,
PIPE,SUCTION

UNLOADER

119865-12600
26106-080122

STAY

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED

[JURUERY ST Y [P GRTY [ U R Y

——————— REMARKS ———————=mmme oo oo oo oo oome oS CTo LIITT

1(G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.20,

REF.NO.T.

¥Y100541



YOOR4510
3TNEBB-54, G1i4, 524

6. EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER

18 25 26 20 191516 21

(D)

_. §,__\ 27



PR + 95.04.26
1 1BO7 ! { 6 ) EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER
1018012 (A)=3TNE&B-SA (D=
fomommom + (B)=3TNE68-G1A (E)=
YOOR&510 (C)=3TNEGB-GZA (F)=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. DESCRIPTION  -—-===--——- Q' TY-——m—— I P/UA R
NO. (AY (BY (C) (D) (E} (F}
1 - 119253-13100 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST - 1 1 1 _
o2 119260-13110 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 1 1 (g
3 . 119840-13150 PIPE,EXHAUST 1 1 1
4 - 121000-13201 GASKET, SILENCER 1 1 1 {6
) . 194990-22050 NUT W/WASHER 8 2 2 2
é . 26106-080402 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 4 4 4
7 - 26216080222 STUD M 8X 22 PLATED 2 2 2
8 . 26216-080222 STUD M B8X 22 PLATED 2 2 2
? . 26216~080402 STUD M 8X 40 PLATED 2 2 2
10 . 26216-080702 STUD M 8X 70 PLATED 2 2 2
11 - 121006-13201 GASKET, SILENCER -1 1 1 (6
12 . 1196206-13501 SILENCER 1 1 1
13 e 119620-13510 MUFFLER BODY ASSY 1 1 1
14 .a 119620-13520 TAILPIPE ASSY 1 1 1
15 “a 119620-13560 TAILPIPE 1 1 1
16 .ue 124664=-13580 CLAMP 1 1 1
17 cae 119358-13640 RAINCAP,MUFFLER 1 1 1
18 "o 121855-13821 SPACER(A)D 1 1 1
19 ven 121855-13830 SPACER(B) 2 2 2
20 “ea 123500-13840 SPACER(E) 1 1 1
21 .- 26106-080552 BOLT M BX 55 PLATED 1 1 1
22 .. 26347-040002 U=NUT M 4 1 1 1
23 . 26347-060002 U NUT 6 1 1 1
24 .ee 26366-080002 NUT M 8 1 1 1
25 .e 26557040352 SCREW M 4X 35 1 1 1
26 .. 26106-060402 BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED 1 1 1
27 - 194990-22050 HUT W/WASHER 8 6 6 6

REMARKS

_________ o P A PR s U

1(G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY F1G6.20.,
] REF.NO.1.

Y100542



YOOR4510
3TNEGB-5A, G1A, G2A

7 .CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR




F--——- + 95.04.26
! 1808 ! { 7 ) CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
1{1B31 1 (AY=3TNEGB-SA {pi=
F - + (B)=3TN568-—G1A {Eliz
YOOR4510 (CI=3TNEG&-G2A (F)=
REF. LEV. 0  PART NO. DESCRIPTION = -——-m——m—- R B 1 P/IUA R
NO. (A (B} (C) (DY {E) (F)
1 . 119260-142D0  TAPPET 6 6 6
2 . 119260-144D0  ROD, PUSH 6 6 6
3 . 119260-14580  CAMSHAFT ASSY 1 1 1
4 .. 119620~02450  BEARING, THRUST 1 1 1
7 .. 119260-14100  GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1 1 1
8 .- 22512~040120  KEY 4X 12 1 1 1
9 . 119660-25022 RETAINER, IDLE GEAR 1 1 1
10 . 119660-25052  SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1 1 1
11 . 119260-25100  GEAR W/BUSH, IDLE 1 1 1
13 .. 119620-25912  BUSH 1 1 1 12
15 . 22242-000200 CIRCLIP 20 1 1 1
16 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 3 3 3
17 . 119660-01821 BEARING, FUEL CAM. 1 1 1
18 . 119225-14200 CAM ASSY, F.Il. PUMP 1 1 1
22 .- 22512-D40120  KEY 4X 12 1 1 1
”3 .. 24102-063034  BALL BEARING 6303U 1 1 1
824 . 24101-062034 BALL BEARING 1 1 1
25 . 26106=-D60%562  BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 3 3 3
26 . 26587-080102 SCREW M 8X 1D 1 1 1

REMARKS

____________ et
1{1) REPAIR PART.

¥Y100543



YOOR4510
3TNEGB-SA, G14, G2A

8.CHANKSHAFT & PISTON




95.04.26

1 1809 | { 8 ) CRANKSHAFT & PISTON
1{18012 1 (AY=3TNESB-SA (D)=
tomm———— + (BY=3TNE&8-G1A (E)=
YOOR4510 (C)=3TNE68-G2A (F)=
REF. LEV, O PART NO. DESCRIPTION = ~=e—m————— a'TY-r—————= I P/UA R
ND. {A) B (CY (D) (€Y (F)
1 . 119265~-21700 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 i 1
2 .. 129100-01580  PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1011
5 .. 119260-21200  GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1 1 1
3 .. 22512-040120  KEY 4X 12 T 1 1
8 . 119260-21650 V-PULLEY 1 1 1
9 . 119621-21680 BOLT M12X1.25,FLANGE 1 1 1
10 ; 119620-21941  WASHER 71 1
11 . 121111-21501 BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5 5 5 (1)
12 . 119688~21590  FLYWHEEL CMP 1t 1 1 (2)
15 .. 119865-21600 GEAR, RING T 7§
16 . 119600-21580  FLYWHEEL ASSY 1 1 (3}
19 .. 119865-21600 GEAR, RING 1 1
20 - 119620-21500 BOLT, FLYWHEEL S 5 (4}
21 . 119620-21591  FLYWHEEL W/RING GEAR 1 1 (43
24 .- 124060-21600 GEAR, RING 1 1
25 A 119265-22601 FISTON W/RINGS 3 3
26 ] 119265-22090 PISTON W/RINGS _ 3
029 .. 199265-22500 RING SET 3 03 3
35 ] 119265-22300 PIN, PISTON 3 3 3
36 ] 22252~000200 CIRCLIP 20 6 6 6
37 . 119265-23100 ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3 3 3
41 - 11926D-23910  BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 3 3 (5)
42 .. 119265-23200  BOLT, ROD 6 6 6
b3 .- 719260-23600 BEARING, CRANKPIN 3 3 3
45 ] 119265-22930  PISTON W/RING 05=.25 3 % (6)
4é - 119265-22900 PISTON ASSY 0.5=0.25 3 (6}
49 .. 116265-22950 RING SET 0.S=0.25 3 3 3 (6)
53 . 719260-23610  BEARING,PIN U.5=0.25 3 3 3 7

REMARKS

____________ B e e e e e o e

SAE CLUTCH(FOR STD}/SAE GENE/
SEMI SAE®RS FOR -SA, SAE GENE(FOR

STDIFOR -G1A,SAE GENE(FOR STD?/
SEMI SAE#S FOR -GZ2A.
SAE CLUTCH(FOR STD!/SAE GENE FOR

~SA,SAE GENE(FOR STDIFOR -G1A,G2A
FOR SEMI SAE#S.
FOR BACK PLATE.

REPAIR PART.

OVER-SIZE(D.S=0.25)PART.
UNDER-SIZE(U.S=0.25)PART.

Y100544



YOOR4510
3TNEEB-5A, G1A, G2A

9.LUB.OIL SYSTEM




$5.04.26

I 1810 ¢ (9 ) LUB.OIL SYSTEM
1180171 (AY=3TNEGB-SA (D)=
P + (BI=3TNE68-6G1A (E)=
YOORA51D (CI=3TNEG68-62A (Fl=
REF., LEV. O PART ND. DESCRIPTION = =-wre-=-- RITY=mmmm I P/UA R
NO. (A) (B) (L) (D) (EY (F)
1 119260-32000 PUMP ASSY, Lub. OIL 1 1 1
11 . 119660-32020 GASKET, L.D.PUMP 1 1 1 (G)
12 26450-060202 BOLT M 6X 20 3 3 3
#13 119305-35150 FILTER, LUB, OIL 1 1 1
14 119225-35300 VALVE ASSY,O0IL PRESS 1 1
15 - 11926%-35300 VALVE ASSY,0IL PRESS 1
24 129150-35350 NUT 1 1 2
25 - 119260-35081 PIPE ASSY,0IL INTAKE 1 1 1
26 . 24311-000120 0-RING 1A P 12.0 1 1 1 (G}
27 . 26106-060122 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 2 2 2
#28 . 124160-39450 SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1 1 1
29 . 171375-39600 DAMPER ASSY 1 1 1 (1)
30 .- 129470-3%9610 DAMPER 1 1 1 1
31 .- 23161-020700 BUSH PT1/4X1/8 1 1 1 13
32 . 144626-91560  TACHO UNIT 1 1 1 (1)
33 . 119225-34810 GUIPE, DIPSTICK 1 1 1
34 . 119260-34810 GUIDE, DIPSTILK 1 1 1
35 . 119620-34822 DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1 1 1
36 . 24311-240100  G-RING 1A P-10A 1 1 1
37 - 26106=-060102 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1 1 1
38 . 171008-03%20 CLAMP 25 4
39 . 119642-33030 COOLER, OIL 1
40 . 119642-33100  BRACKET 1
47 - 129122-44480 JOINT 1
42 - 129122-44480 JOINT 1
43 - 119642-49030 PIPE 1
44 - 122403-49050 PIPE,COOLER-C.W.PUMP 1
45 . . 24321-000600 0-RING 1A 6-60.0 1 (G)
46 . 24321-000700 0-RING 1A 6-70.0 1 (a)

REMARKS

____________ e e ——— e —— ——————

1¢{1? FOR PANEL (METER}.
1 (G} THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FI1G.20,
| REF.NO.1.

Y100545



YO0R4510
3TNEBS~-SA, G1A, G24

10.COOLING WATER SYSTEM

3TNEGSB-G2A

FOR, PANEL
(METER)




95.04.26

t1B11 | ¢ 10 } COOLING WATER SYSTEM
1018011 ! (AY=3TNEAS-SA (pl=
e + (B)=3TNEGB-G1A (E}=
YOOR4S510 (CI=3TNESB-G2A (Fi=
REF. LEV. 0 PART NO. PESCRIPTION —————=ee—- aTY-—----- I P/UA R
NO. (A B8) (C} (D) (EY (F3
1 . 119265-42002 PUMP ASSY, C. WATER 1 1 1
11 - 24311-000210 0-RING 1A P-21.0 2 2 2
13 - 119260-42020 GASKET, C.W. PUMP 1 1 1 (G}
14 . 171056-49120 PLUG, DRAIN 1 1
15 26106-080452 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 3 3 3
16 . 104514-42780 V-BELT (HM-33) 1 1
el7 . 119256-42290 V-BELT 33.5 1
18 . 119620-42350 V=-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1 1 1
19 . 124700-44740 FAN, COOLING 1 1 1
20 - 26014-060352 BOLT M 6X 35 4 4 4
21 . 127126744760 SPACER 1 1 1
22 . 129356-49530 COVER, THERMOSTAT 1 1 1
23 - 129350-49541 GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 1 1 (G)
24 . 12935049800 THERMOSTAT (71°C 1 1 1
25 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 2 2 2
26 . 121550-49111 JOINT PT1/4 1 1 1
27 . 121450-42450 PLUG M16 1 1 1
228 - 121250-44901 SWITCH, THERMO{110°C 1 1 1
29 - 12446544950 GASKET 16 1 1 1 {(6)
30 - 12446544950 GASKET 16 1 1 1 {(6)
31 - 124250-49351 THERMOMETER 1 1 1 1)
32 - 129150-493560 GASKET 1D 1 1 1 1)

REMARKS

____________ G e 2 e e et

(1) FOR PANEL(METER).

1{G) THESE PARTS ARE S0LD BY FIG6.20,
! REF.NC.T.

Y100546



Y0OR4510
3TNEGH-SA, G1A, G2A

11 .HADIATOR

REFER T0 Fig.3




95.04.26

i 1B12 ! ( 11 ) RADIATOR
§0iBOYT M {A)=3TNE6B-SA (D)=
P + {B)=3TNE68~G1A (E})=
YOOR451D {C)=3TNELB-G2A (F)=
REF. LEV. O PART NO. PESCRIPTION w==rre==- A TY——mmmmmm I P/UA R

NO. {A) (B) {C} (D} (E)} (F}

i . 119288-D8100 BRACKET (A), ENGINE z 2

2 . 11%¢888-08110 BRACKET (B), ENGINE 2 2

3 . 26106-100202 BOLT M10X 20 PLATED 8 8

4 - 119621-44500 RADIATOR 1 1 1

5 .- 11925944570 CAP, RADIATOR 1 1 1

& . 119621-44560 FAN-GUARD 1 1 1

7 . 121400-44650  ABSORBER, SHOCK 2 2

8 . 11926544940 RETAINING BAR 1 1

9 - 119688- 44950 BRACKET (A} 2 2

10 . 119688-44961 BRACKET (B},RADIATOR 9 1

11 - 119688-44971 BRACKET (L) 1 1

12 . 119688-44981 BRACKET (R} 1 1

13 - 22137-080000 WASHER 8, POLISHED 2z 2

14 . 22217-100000 SPRING WASHER 10 2 2

15 - 26106-080122 BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED 6 6 &

16 . 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 2 2

17 - 26106-080202 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 4 4

18 . 26106-080252 BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED 8 8

19 B 26116-100302 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 8 8

20 - 26366-080002 NUT M 8 6 é 6

21 . 26716-100002 NUT M10 4 4

22 . 26756-100002 LOCK NUT M1D PLATED 2 2

23 . 124450-44510 TANK 1 1 1

25 .- 124450-44530 CAP 1 1 1

26 -- 124450-4456D CLAMP 1 1 1

27 .- 23061-D70230 PIPE 7X 230 1 1 1

28 . 124450-44550 CLAMP, SUB~TANK 1 1 1

29 - 121256-44600 BRACKET, SUB-TANK 1 1 1

20 . 119688-49010 PIPE (A}, €. WATER 1 1 1 1)

31 . 119288-492010 PIPE A,CODLING WATER 1 1

32 . 119645-49020 PIPE (B), C. WATER 1 1 1 (1

33 . 119280~ 49020 PIPE (B), C. WATER 1 1

24 . 23010~-038000 CLAMP 38 4 4 4

35 . 1291530-49100 COCK ASSY, 3-WAY 1 1 1

35 .- 129150-49080 COCK, DRAIN 1 1 1

40 . 121750-49150 PIPE, C. WATER 1 1

41 . 121023~49150 HOSE,WATER DRAIN 165 1 1

42 . 124766-59050 CLAMP 12 4 4

43 - 26106-080162 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1 1

REMARKS

1(1) SET PART.

____________ e e e ————————— 1

Y100547






